
The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

Epi_Week

2021.16
2021.17

2021.18
2021.19

2021.20
2021.21

2021.22
2021.23

2021.24
2021.25

2021.26
2021.27

2021.28
2021.29

2021.30
2021.31

2021.32
2021.33

2021.34
2021.35

2021.36
2021.37

2021.38
2021.39

2021.40
2021.41

2021.42
2021.43

2021.44
2021.45

2021.46
2021.47

2021.48
2021.49

2021.50
2021.51

2021.52

30991

44445
38435

32151

41393

31286
35164

41023 41678

31121 33856
40490 41518

31594
36505

41288 42966

14721

28559
24014

19290
26291

17354
21807

25842 26615

16191
20825

25356 26450
18354

22745
26130 27722

67053

138544

122090

89191

125606

73005

115456

124738
129596

69575

108005

124083 126261

78845

119516
125284

102265
95589

48388

76377

65263

50886

69914

49254
57624

69351 70624

48866
54545

68581 70138

49835

61267

69732
73848

9474

1892216649
10881

17223
9807

15328 17142 17523
9633

13742 17044 17282
10151

16083 17191 18349
105918915 98928002 9704 100337561 9493 99758423 9830 10316

59218

104761

91064

64843

98165

60933

79040

97079 99148

60096

72362

95727 98569

62308

85492

97764

Eastern Cape Free State Gauteng KwaZulu-Natal Limpopo Mpumalanga North West Northern Cape Western Cape

Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date
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Admitted
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Previous Day
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Free State
Gauteng

KwaZulu-Natal
Limpopo
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North West

Northern Cape
Western Cape
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting

 

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Independent
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11
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1
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9
7
7
8
0

6
6
3
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Total 259 216739 38017 173031 3522 554 196 247 15
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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